CITY OF PLANO

RFB CIP

Bid No. 2025-0117-B

High Point Park North Restroom Building Replacement
Project No. PKR-P-7506

Bid Recap

Bid Opening Date/Time: Thursday, January 30, 2025 @ 2:00 PM

Number of Vendors Notified: 1770

Vendors Submitting “No Bids”: 5

Number of Non-Responsive Bids Submitted: 0

Number of Responsive Bids Submitted: 9

Vendor:
RoeschCo Construction, LLC
Construction Solutions USA
Falkenberg Construction Co., Inc.
Ratliff Hardscape, Ltd
Batson Cook Construction
ICGM Group, LLC (ICGM Group)
Perfect Finish Landscaping (ALCC, LLC)
Cole Construction Inc.

Azteca Enterprises, Inc.

Recommended Vendor:

RoeschCo Construction, LLC

Zuth Escalera

Total Bid
$2,004,114.93

$2,038,200.84
$2,103,195.25
$2,200,862.00
$2,263,176.00
$2,373,348.00
$2,386,177.02
$2,400,000.00
$2,629,397.75

$2,004,114.93

Ruth Escalera, Contract Administrator

2/13/2025

Date



