# **CITY OF PLANO**

## **RFB CIP**

### Bid No. 2025-0117-B

# High Point Park North Restroom Building Replacement Project No. PKR-P-7506

# **Bid Recap**

Bid Opening Date/Time: Thursday, January 30, 2025 @ 2:00 PM

Number of Vendors Notified: 1770

Vendors Submitting "No Bids": 5

Number of Non-Responsive Bids Submitted: 0

#### Number of Responsive Bids Submitted: 9

Vendor:	Total Bid
RoeschCo Construction, LLC	\$2,004,114.93
Construction Solutions USA	\$2,038,200.84
Falkenberg Construction Co., Inc.	\$2,103,195.25
Ratliff Hardscape, Ltd	\$2,200,862.00
Batson Cook Construction	\$2,263,176.00
ICGM Group, LLC (ICGM Group)	\$2,373,348.00
Perfect Finish Landscaping (ALCC, LLC)	\$2,386,177.02
Cole Construction Inc.	\$2,400,000.00
Azteca Enterprises, Inc.	\$2,629,397.75

### **Recommended Vendor:**

RoeschCo Construction, LLC

\$2,004,114.93

Ruth Escalera

Ruth Escalera, Contract Administrator

2/13/2025

Date